OP \$165.00 301610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Authorize.Net LLC		106/29/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CyberSource Corporation
Street Address:	1295 Charleston Road
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3016105	AUTHORIZE.NET
Registration Number:	2749994	AUTHORIZE.NET
Registration Number:	2804321	AUTHORIZE.NET WHERE THE WORLD TRANSACTS
Registration Number:	2311884	ECHECK.NET
Registration Number:	2422317	AUTHORIZE.NET
Registration Number:	2344217	FRAUDSCREEN.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.521.5400

Email: dcohen@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Darren B. Cohen
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0994

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYBERSOURCE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Darren B. Cohen/
Signature:	/Darren B. Cohen/
Date:	07/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=CyberSource Assignment Agreeme source=CyberSource Assignment Agreeme source=CyberSource Assignment Agreeme	nt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0995

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Authorize.Net LLC., a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, having a mailing address at 915 South; 500 East, Suite 200; American Fork, Utah 84003 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks shown in Schedule A, for which applications have been filed to register the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"); and

WHEREAS, CyberSource Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address at 1295 Charleston Road; Mountain View, California, 94043 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to said mark and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to said mark and which is symbolized by the said mark, as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement therefor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0996 ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their respective officer or officers thereunto duly authorized.

AUTHORIZE.NET LLC

Dated: June 29, 2010

David Kim

President, Secretary and Treasurer

SCHEDULEA

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AUTHORIZE.NET	3,016,105	11/15/2005
AUTHORIZE.NET	2,749,994	8/12/2003
AUTHORIZE.NET WHERE THE WORLD TRANSACTS	2,804,321	1/13/2004
ECHECK.NET	2,311,884	1/25/2000
AUTHORIZE, NET	2,422,317	1/16/2001
FRAUDSCREEN, NET	2,344,217	4/18/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0998